Flow Measurement and Monitoring
DR05
Paddle Wheel Flow Sensor
and Switch
• solid plastic version without
metallic parts
• for pipe sizes from 1“ to 2“
• materials: PP, ECTFE, ceramic, FKM

4…20 mA signal + - Pin 1 -
4…20 mA signal - - Pin 2 -
Order Code:
Order number:                          DR05.
Paddle wheel flow sensor and switch
P. V. 25G. P. 0
Model:
P = housing PP, rotor from ECTFE
Gasket:
V = FKM (standard)
E = EPDM
Measuring range and process connection:
25G = 5…250 l/min, G 1 female thread
25N = 5…250 l/min, 1" NPT female thread
32G = 10…400 l/min, G 1 1/4 female thread
32N = 10…400 l/min, 1 1/4" NPT female thread
40G = 15…600 l/min, G 1 1/2 female thread
40N = 15…600 l/min, 1 1/2" NPT female thread
50G = 20…1000 l/min, G 2 female thread
50N = 20…1000 l/min, 2" NPT female thread
Output signal:
P = pulse output, push-pull
A = analogue output 4…20 mA
S = 2 limit switches and pulse output
Options:
0 = without
N = NPN O/C pulse output
9 = please specify in plain text
Technical Data:
Max. pressure: 10 bar
Medium temperature: 0…85 °C
Measuring error: ± 3 % of full scale
Repeatability: < ± 0,5 % of full scale
Process connection: G 1 female up to G 2 female,
optional NPT
Installation position: any
Voltage supply:
pulse output:
analogue output:
limit switch:
4,5…24 VDC, push-pull
15…24 VDC
15…24 VDC, 1 x MIN-,
1 x MAX-contact,
potential free
Electrical connection:
Pulse- and
analogue output:
cubic plug acc. to
EN 175301-803A
Limit relay: plug connection with
mating plug and 1 m cable
Protection class: IP65
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl